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Priestley Primary School 
Prince Charles Drive 

Calne  
 Wiltshire 
SN11 8TG 

 

‘Placing learning at the heart of everything we do’ 

Raising Aspirations, Realising Ambition and Stimulating Curiosity 
30 January 2026 

 

Dear Parents 

 

Please find below a table of important dates of events happening in school during terms three 

and four.  

 

DATE EVENT 

  

TERM 3  

  

Monday 12 January  Teal Swimming 

Monday 19 January  Teal Swimming 

Monday 26 January Teal Swimming 

Monday 2 February  Teal Swimming 

W/C Monday 2 February  National Story Telling Week 

Monday 9 February Teal Swimming 

Monday 9 February Pufflings & Cygnets Theme Day – More info to follow 

Tuesday 10 February Safer Internet Day 

Thursday 12 February Bingo Night – from 5pm in the School hall 

Friday 13 February End of Term 3 

  

TERM 4  

  

Monday 23 February Back to School 8.30am 

Monday 23 February Curlew Swimming 

Monday 2 March Curlew Swimming 

Thursday 5 March World Book Day 

Monday 9 March Curlew Swimming 

W/C Monday 9 March Science Week 

Monday 16 March Curlew Swimming 

Friday 20 March Comic Relief  

Monday 23 March Curlew Swimming 

W/C 23 March Spanish Immersive Week 

Tuesday 24 March Parents Evening 

Thursday 26 March Parents Evening 

Friday 27 March Easter Church Service – Timings TBC 

Friday 27 March EYFS/KS1 Easter Production – Timings TBC 

Friday 27 March  End of Term 4 

 

We always endeavour to keep dates as originally planned, however, on occasions dates and 

events may have to change and if this is the case, we will keep you updated. 

 

Should you have any queries, please do not hesitate to contact your child’s class teacher. 

 

Yours sincerely 

 

L. Coles 
 

Mr L Coles 

Headteacher 


